Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-8	247	Version:	1	Name:	PSB additional design services AE	COM
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	12/2	1/2018			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	1/22	/2019			Final action:	1/22/2019	
Enactment date:	1/22	/2019			Enactment #:	2019-32	
Title:	A Resolution recommending approval of additional design services to AECOM Technical Services, Inc., in the amount of \$290,000 for increased square footage, construction cost, and design schedule duration to the new Public Safety Building.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Signed Resolution 2019-32, 2. AECOM Increased scope add'I serv COVER, 3. AECOM Increased scope add'I serv RESOL, 4. Increased Scope Add Services Proposal, 5. Verbatim Transcript - CCMtg January 22 2019 - Agenda Item J-3 - Resolution recommending approval of additional design services to AECOM						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
1/22/2019	1	City Com	mission				

A Resolution recommending approval of additional design services to AECOM Technical Services, Inc., in the amount of \$290,000 for increased square footage, construction cost, and design schedule duration to the new Public Safety Building.

On December 6, 2016, the City Commission authorized negotiations with AECOM Technical Services, Inc., selected as a result of an RFQ process, as the design consulting firm for a new Public Safety Building. The purpose of this contract was to hire a qualified design consultant to prepare and provide all plans and construction administration services, to include programming, schematic design, design development, construction documents, and construction administration for a new Public Safety Building. It was anticipated that any changes to the scope of services may have a corresponding change in fees to the City.

On March 28, 2017, the City Commission approved a contract with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. for Public Safety Building Design Consulting Services.

AECOM is requesting additional design services in the amount of \$290,000 for scope revisions to the project based on added program square footage, increased construction budget, and extended design schedule duration. The building square footage grew from 161,000 SF to 189,000 SF and the cost increased from \$37M to \$52M.

AECOM's fees are aligned with the previous/existing pricing structure when they were originally awarded the services.

The Public Works Department recommends approval of this request.